
WWOA Chapter Locations

Chapter Name Counties Served DNR Liaison Chapter Chair Chair Phone Chair Email

Bad Axe 

Crawford, Grant, Iowa, LaCrosse, 

Lafayette, Monroe, Richland, 

Sauk, Vernon

Ross DeWitt                                                   

(608)-516-1311                        

ross.dewitt@wisconsin.gov         

Warren Pickar         

Jeanie Kramer

608-786-2348 

608-335-8338

pprofpick@aol.com 

jeaniekramer@uwalumni.com

Blackhawk
Columbia, Dane, Dodge, Green, 

Jefferson, Rock

Nick Koltz

(608) 295-0497

Nicholas.Koltz@Wisconsin.gov

Ken Kempfert                    

Lyndon Russell
608-215-9432           

bhc.wwoa@gmail.com  

jim@deppeler.net

Central Sands
Adams, Juneau, Marquette, 

Portage, Waushara, Wood

Brady Backes

(715) 459-3790

Brady.Backes@wisconsin.gov

Jim Wagener

Buzz Vahradian

608-445-6880    

920-787-3299

jimwagener69@gmail.com  

buzz@vstrees.com

Chippewa Valley 
Barron, Chippewa, Dunn, Eau 

Claire, Jackson, Trempealeau

Ryan Strand

(715)586-8811

Ryan.Strand@Wisconsin.gov

Karen Callaway 715-828-0985 kcallaway0309@gmail.com

NEWFO 
Brown, Door, Kewaunee, 

Manitowoc
Tyler Warntjes

North Central
Forest, Iron, Langlade, Lincoln, 

Marathon, Oneida, Price, Vilas

Jeff Sorenson

715-965-9228

jeff.sorenson@wisconsin.gov

Rich Warosh 715-573-0645 rwarosh@gmail.com

Northwest 

Ashland, Bayfield, Burnett, 

Douglas, Polk, Rusk, Sawyer, 

Washburn

Renae Essenmacher

(715) 410-8371

Renae.Essenmacher@wisconsin.gov

Bobbi Freitag 715-354-3961 rfreitag@uwalumni.com

Phoenix Falls
Florence, Marinette, 

Menominee, Oconto

Steve Kaufman

(920) 360-1290

Stephen.Kaufman@wisconsin.gov

Jake Schuh 920-284-9505 12jschuh@gmail.com

West Central Buffalo, Pepin, Pierce, St. Croix

Justin Kania

(715) 273-5525

Justin.Kania@Wisconsin.gov 

Chad Mueller 763-350-7643 chadmuellerbbs17@gmail.com

Winnebagoland
Calumet, Fond du Lac, Green 

Lake, Sheboygan, Winnebago

Timothy James

(715) 701-8018

timothy.jamesl@wisconsin.gov

Nancy Wirtz 920-477-6010 winnebagolandchapter@gmail.com

Wolf River Outagamie, Shawano, Waupaca

Travis Larson                                          

(715) 340-1724                       

travis.larson@wiconsin.gov

Anthony Rynish 920-595-0546 anthony@rynishforestry.com
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